03/04/15 07:58 AM HOUSE RESEARCH MM/SK H0793A3

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 793 as follows: 1.1 Page 3, line 16, delete "difficulty" and insert "steepness, contour," 1.2 Page 3, delete line 18 1.3 Page 3, line 19, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)" 1.4 Page 3, line 20, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)" 1.5 Page 5, line 17, after "includes" insert "but is not limited to" 1.6 Page 5, line 18, after "includes" insert "but is not limited to" 1.7 Page 5, delete subdivision 1 and insert: 1.8 "Subdivision 1. Notice of claims. Every person, whether plaintiff, defendant or 1.9 1.10 third-party plaintiff or defendant, or their legal representative, who claims damages from any nonmunicipal operator acting within the scope of employment for or on account 1.11 of any loss or injury within the scope of this chapter shall cause to be presented to the 1.12 nonmunicipal operator within one year after the alleged loss or injury is discovered 1.13 a notice stating the time, place and circumstances thereof, the names of the operator 1.14 employees known to be involved, and the amount of compensation or other relief 1.15 demanded. In the case of death, the notice must be provided within one year of the injury. 1.16 Actual notice of sufficient facts to reasonably put operator or its insurer on notice of a 1.17 possible claim shall be construed to comply with the notice requirements of this section. 1.18 Failure to state the amount of compensation or other relief demanded does not invalidate 1.19 the notice, but in such cases, the claimant shall furnish full information regarding the 1.20 nature and extent of the injuries and damages within 15 days after demand by the operator. 1.21 The time for giving such notice does not include the time during which the person injured 1.22 is incapacitated by the injury from giving the notice." 1.23